
technical service parts

122973

style 3778
SST CONQUEST assembly

24

24

110

111

1

392626

38
23

25

46

45

27

2529

27
25

4

3727 252923
25 27

45
46

38
26

26
39

5

112

73
72

64
66

65

63
70

62

67

69686370

8
34

33

34
33

32

31

 
59

57

5810
59

58 6
59

57 6
59

34 33
333334

8

6

2 2

2

2

2

2

5

2
2

5

3

2

2

4

43

5

2 3 4 5

40
 b

al
ls

41
 b

al
ls

40
 b

al
ls

41
 b

al
ls

2

2

A
SS

EM
BL

Y
 N

O
TE

:

U
SE

 P
A

RK
ER

-O
-L

U
BE

 A
T 

A
SS

EM
BL

Y
 O

N
 A

LL
 O

-R
IN

G
S

U
SE

 P
ER

M
A

BO
N

D
 L

M
113

 O
R 

LO
C

TI
TE

 2
22

 A
T 

A
SS

EM
BL

Y

U
SE

 L
O

W
-T

EM
P 

LU
BR

IP
LA

TE
 A

T 
A

SS
EM

BL
Y

U
SE

 P
ER

M
A

BO
N

D
 L

M
12

0 
O

R 
LO

C
TI

TE
 2

77
AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y

U
SE

 P
ER

M
A

BO
N

D
 L

H
05

0 
AT

 A
SS

EM
BL

Y



2

TO
 N

O
ZZ

LE
 M

OT
O

R

TO
 JU

NC
TI

O
N 

BO
X

58

59

59

59

59

FL
AT

 O
N 

M
OT

O
R 

HE
AD

AD
AP

TE
R 

O
N 

TH
IS 

SID
E

EL
EV

AT
IO

N 
M

OT
O

R
VI

EW
 FR

O
M

 RE
AR

6

6
57

5452

53
51

50

558

8

M
OT

O
R 

TO
 M

OT
O

R 
CA

BL
E

FL
AT

 O
N 

M
OT

O
R 

HE
AD

AD
AP

TE
R 

O
N 

TH
IS 

SID
E

RO
TA

TI
O

N 
M

OT
O

R
VI

EW
 FR

O
M

 R
EA

R

6

10

57

8

8

2

5

5

5

5



3

TYP 4 SCREWS
IN EACH MOTOR

151617

19 35 30

30

7

13

91412

114318 2219

24

20

21

71

21

21

71

21
35 47 48 49

1

11

1

2

2

3
3 3

3

3

3

3

3

3



style 3778
SST CONQUEST assembly

technical service parts list

WARRANTY AND DISCLAIMER: We warrant Akron Brass products for a period of five (5) years after purchase against defects in materials or workmanship. Akron Brass will repair or replace product 
which fails to satisfy this warranty. Repair or replacement shall be at the discretion of Akron Brass. Products must be promptly returned to Akron Brass for warranty service. 

We will not be responsible for: wear and tear; any improper installation, use, maintenance or storage; negligence of the owner or user; repair or modification after delivery; damage; failure to follow 
our instructions or recommendations; or anything else beyond our control. WE MAKE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OTHER THAN THOSE INCLUDED IN THIS WARRANTY STATEMENT, 
AND WE DISCLAIM ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Further, we will not be responsible for any consequential, incidental or 
indirect damages (including, but not limited to, any loss of profits) from any cause whatsoever. No person has authority to change this warranty.

ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY

PHONE: 330.264.5678 or 800.228.1161  I  FAX: 330.264.2944 or 800.531.7335  I  akronbrass.com

revised: 5/13

© Akron Brass Company. 2013 All rights reserved. No portion of this can be reproduced without the express written consent of Akron Brass Company.

ITEM NO. Description PART NUMBER Quantity

0 BOX JUNCTION S/A AC CONQUEST * 36780008 1

1 BASE INLET FLG MCH/HOBBING SERV 122936 1

4 ELBOW/MIDDLE PIPE WELDMENT SERV 317LSS 122939 1

5 ELBOW OUTLET MCH/HOBBING SERV 122940 1

6 GRIP CORD SEALCON #CD13NR-BR 3463 718277 3

7 PLUG ENCLOSURE A356T6 MCH/HC.49SF 122941 2

8 PLUG PIPE SOC HD MCM-CARR 446K564 745226 4

9 COVER MOTOR A356T6 MCH/HC 2.44SF 122942 2

10 GRIP CORD SEALCON #CD13NA-BR 718194 1

11 HEAD ADAPTER A356T6 MCH/HC 1.23SF 122943 2

12 SCREW SOC HD CAP MCM-CARR 92185A539 765333 4

13 O-RING 4 1/2”X 4 1/4”2-244 BUNA N70 757068 2

14 O-RING 6 3/4 X 6 1/2 2-260 BUNA-N70 757386 2

15 HUB 3/4 BORE REID TOOL #GU-2505 721375 2

16 SLEEVE URETHANE REID TOOL# GU-1009 769664 2

17 HUB 1/2 BORE REID TOOL #GU2503 721461 2

18 SHAFT OUTPUT 316L SS 770376 2

19 KEY WOODRUFF 1/8 X 1/2 #404 ST STL 727025 4

20 GEAR WORM HARDENED BOSTON GEAR#HL1056 718273 2

21 WASHER THRUST .031THK TRB-815 784217 8

22 BEARING SLEEVE IGUS# PSI 0809-08 703995 4

23 PLUG SWIVEL W/VENT HOLE SS COMP 745229 2

24 O-RING 2-112 BUNA N70 DURO 757313 4

25 PLUG SWVL SS 1/2-20 X 1/4” STSTL L/HOLE 745227 6

26 BALL SS 3/8DIA (+/-.005 TOL) 703996 162

27 FITTING GREASE 3/16 PRESSFIT ST STL 713191 4

29 STOP 303-304ST STL 3578 769498 2

30 SCREW SOC HD CAP MCM-CARR 92185A582 765334 8

31 TAG ID FM/ATEX 1/64THK STSTL 773449 1

32 NAIL GRIP AMTAK FAST CAT # 3326 3/16 DIA 736052 4

33 SCREW HEX HD CAP MCM-CARR 93190A583 765335 6

34 SCREW HEX HD CAP MCM-CARR 93190A541 765336 4

35 MOTOR GEAR 120VAC,1/6 HP,20:1  731088 2

35 MOTOR GEAR 120VAC,1/6 HP,20:1  CLASS F 731148 2

37 PLUG PIPE SOC HD MCMSTR#4464K366 745228 1

38 O-RING 4 3/4”X 4 1/2”2-246 BUNA N70 757076 4

39 O-RING 5”X 4 3/4”2-248 BUNA N70 757077 2

43 O-RING 2 5/8”X 2 1/2”2-037 757063 2

45 PIN ROLL ESNA ST STL 18-8 3/16 X 1.5”see 744107 2

46 HANDWHEEL 316LSS MCH SERV 3778 122944 2

47 RING SLDRLS.INSUL TONGUETYPE F/#20WIRE 706972 2

48 WIRE 20GA GRN STRND NEWARK 87K2844 784148 28

49 TUBE SHRINK NEWARK 6”LONG90N6892 TYPE P 772154 2

50 TAG TERMINAL STRIP VINYL 3678 773338 2

51 SCREW SOC HD CAP 4-40 X 5/8” ST STL 767094 6

52 PLATE MOUNTING 1/8THK BRASS COMP 3678 742141 2

53 STRIP TERMINAL NEWARK# SEE NOTES 769665 2

54 SCREW SOC HD CAP PATCH 10-24 X 3/8” SS 767029 8

55 CLAMP CABLE PLASTIC 5/16DIA #10 SCREW 707436 8

57 CABLE 18/6 TPC TREX# 61406 707439 2

58 CABLE COILED TPC TREX#60841 18/4 1’LG 707437 1

59 RING SEAL 1/2” ST STL  RET T&B # 5262 756131 4

62 SPRING GAS INDUST 15C200460TT 770377 1

63 CLEVIS 6061T6 HC .04SF 3778 122950 2

64 GAS SPRING ARM HC .16SF B-46100 122951 1

65 SCREW SOC HD CAP MCMSTR 92185A624 765338 2

66 SPACER 316L SS MCH COMP 3778 770378 1

67 SUPPORT GAS SPRING 6061T6 HC .10SF 122949 1

68 SCREW SOC HD CAP MCMSTR 92185A626 765339 2

69 WASHER FLAT SS MCMSTR 91950A031 784219 2

70 BOLT SHLDR 1/2DIA MCMSTR# 97345A707 703994 2

71 WASHER FLAT NYLON-101 1 X 1/2 X 1/16 505 784057 4

72 CLAMP CABLE 5/16” SS NEWARK#34C1948 CUSH 707548 1

73 SCREW BTTN HD 10-24 X 3/8 ST STL 765143 1

110 VLV DRN 3/8NPT 316SS MCMSTR 46495K19 779091 1

111 NIPPLE PIPE 3/8NPT MCMCARR 4548K154 735107 1

112 GAUGE PRES 0-21 bars 1.5”DIAL 718134 1

123 KIT LIST/INST 3778 SST CONQUEST 122974 1

* Not Shown


